THE PLACE OF

JOHN DURRENBERGER

Washington County Judge

Washington County Courthouse *100 East Main Street, Suite 104 * Brenham, Texas 77833-3753

WASHINGTON COUNTY'S OFFICIAL STATEMENT REGARDING THE INCIDENT AT THE LOCAL TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE ON APRIL 12, 2024 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Multiple Washington County Public Safety Teams responded to the incident that occurred at the local Texas Department of Public Safety Office on April 12th, 2024. Any additional questions regarding this matter should be forwarded to the Texas Department of Public Safety in Austin, Texas.

Additional information will be provided by the Texas Department of Public Safety as it becomes available.

The Exit for 36 South off HWY 290 East is closed during this time. Washington County urges the public to avoid the area and heed the instructions given by law enforcement. Our thoughts and prayers are with the victims.

Telephone: (979) 277 – 6200 * Direct: (979) 277 – 6220 * countyjudge@wacounty.com